

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4243/2023

1. Vinod Kumar S/o Shri Jagdish, Aged About 28 Years, R/o Jandwalasottar Ward No. 9Ayalki(129) Fatehabad Haryana Pin Code - 125051.
2. Mahima Jaiswal D/o Ram Jaiswal, Aged About 47 Years, Ward No. 15 Bazar Mohalla Village Rangaon Post Office Rangaon Distt Khandwamadhya Pradesh. Pin Code - 450991.
3. Madhusudhan Patidar S/o Dinesh Chandra Patidar, Aged About 23 Years, House No. 124, Ward No. 5 Tehsil Manasaa Patidar Mohallaalhed, Alheda Jagir Neemuch Madhya Pradesh Pin Code - 458110.
4. Shubham S/o Babulal Dhakar, Aged About 21 Years, Ranakhedineemuch Madhya Pradesh Pin Code - 458226.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through Principal Secretary, Department Of Medical And Health, Government Of Rajasthan, Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. Rajasthan Para Medical Concil, Through Its Registrar, C-7A Sultan House Sawai Jai Singh Highway Bunny Park, Jaipur.
3. Pacific Medical University, Bhilon Ka Bedla, Pratappura, District Udaipur, Rajasthan, Through Its Registrar.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Kumar, petitioner, present in person
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K.S. Rajpurohit, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI**

Judgment / Order

31/03/2023

The defect pointed out by the office is ignored.

Issue notice.

Mr. K.S. Rajpurohit, learned AAG is directed to accept notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Let notice be issued to the respondent Nos.2 and 3, returnable on 12.4.2023.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall be allowed to fill their examination forms offline, however, they shall not be permitted to appear in the examinations without leave of this Court.

Connect with DBCWP No.4173/2023.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J