

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4243/2023

Vinod Kumar

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hemant Ballani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. K. S. Rajpurohit, AAG Mr. Bhavit Sharma Mr. Narpen Shanker Acharya

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

17/07/2023

Learned counsel Mr. Bhavit Sharma is appearing on behalf of the respondent No.2 and Mr. Narpen Shanker Acharya is appearing on behalf of the respondent No.3. Service is, therefore, complete.

Mr. Sharma and Mr. Acharya pray for some time to file reply to the writ petition. Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter on 10th August, 2023.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J