

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4243/2023

Vinod Kumar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4173/2023
Rahul Patidar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Hemant Balani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Lucky Rajpurohit for Mr. K.S. Rajpurohit, AAG

HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI

Order

13/12/2023

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of two weeks.

List the matter on 08.02.2024.

(RAJENDRA PRAKASH SONI),J **(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ**

98-99-nitin/divya/-